

LGS[®]

DELIVERING BUSINESS VALUE

LGS GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Lanco Global Systems Limited)

Regd. Office: 8-2-293/82/A/796/B, Road No: 36, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad - 500033. A.P., India.

Tel: +91 40 6699 0000, Fax: +91 40 6699 4444, www.lgsglobal.com

**UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009**

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		3 Months ended 31st December,		9 Months ended 31st December,		31st March
		2009 (Un Audited)	2008 (Un Audited)	2009 (Un Audited)	2008 (Un Audited)	2009 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	10,226.36	5,499.18	27,829.94	22,756.04	29,458.56
	(b) Other Operating Income					
2	Expenditure					
	a. Employee Cost	8,175.62	4,316.76	23,041.30	17,774.83	23,089.19
	b. Depreciation	117.98	57.39	358.93	168.68	462.03
	c. Other expenditure	369.57	697.30	1,103.27	1,648.92	2,317.90
	d. Total	8,663.17	5,071.45	24,503.50	19,792.43	25,869.12
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)	1,563.19	427.73	3,326.44	2,963.61	3,589.44
4	Other Income					
	Other Income	4.13	3.72	11.76	11.12	14.90
	Foreign Exchange Fluctuation gain/(loss)	(173.22)	6.99	(339.78)	401.98	386.60
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,394.10	438.44	2,998.42	3,376.71	3,990.94
6	Interest	268.63	195.17	812.73	486.98	681.01
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1,125.47	243.27	2,185.69	2,889.73	3,309.93
8	Exceptional Items					
9	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1,125.47	243.27	2,185.69	2,889.73	3,309.93
10	Tax Expense (Included FBT&Deferred Tax)	25.98	54.27	58.88	390.09	611.21
11	Net Profit (+) /Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	1,099.49	189.00	2,126.81	2,509.64	2,698.72
12	Extra ordinary items (net of tax expense Rs.)					
13	Net Profit (+) /Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	1,099.49	189.00	2,126.81	2,509.64	2,698.72
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	2,542.37	2,542.20	2,542.37	2,542.20	2,542.37
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					7,236.40

సూర్య

హైదరాబాద్

ఆదివారం

31 జనవరి 10

5

16	Earnings Per share(EPS) (Rs.) : Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period , for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.32	0.74	8.37	9.87	10.62
	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.32	0.74	8.37	9.87	10.62
17	Public Shareholding - Number of Shares - Percentage of Share Holding	8,943,136 35.18	8,943,136 35.18	8,943,136 35.18	8,943,136 35.18	8,943,136 35.18
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered Number of shares	6,184,310		6,184,310		3,684,310
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & Promoter group)	37.52		37.52		22.36
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	24.32		24.32		14.49
	b) Non-encumbered Number of shares	10,296,221		10,296,221		12,796,221
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & Promoter group)	62.48		62.48		77.64
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	40.50		40.50		50.33

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2009 were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 30th January, 2010 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
2. The stand alone results are available on the company website www.lsglobal.com under the investor's section and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com, <http://sebidifar.nic.in> and <http://corpfilings.co.in>
3. Previous year's figures have been regrouped, where ever necessary, to make them comparable with the current year.
4. The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter - NIL, received and disposed off during the quarter - NIL and lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter ended on 31.12.2009 is NIL.
5. The Company operates in Single Segment.

For LGS GLOBAL LIMITED
Sd/- K. VENKATA SUBBA RAO
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : HYDERABAD
Date : 30.01.2010



LGS GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Lanco Global Systems Limited)

Regd. Office: 8-2-293/82/A/796/B, Road No: 36, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad - 500033. A.P., India.

Tel: +91 40 6699 0000, Fax: +91 40 6699 4444, www.lgsglobal.com

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				31st March, 2009 (Audited)
		3 Months ended 31st December,		9 Months ended 31st December,		
		2009 (Un Audited)	2008 (Un Audited)	2009 (Un Audited)	2008 (Un Audited)	
1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	10,226.36	5,499.18	27,829.94	22,756.04	29,458.56
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenditure					
	a. Employee Cost	8,175.62	4,316.76	23,041.30	17,774.83	23,089.19
	b. Depreciation	117.98	57.39	358.93	168.68	462.03
	c. Other expenditure	369.57	697.30	1,103.27	1,848.92	2,317.90
	d. Total	8,663.17	5,071.45	24,503.50	19,792.43	25,869.12
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)	1,563.19	427.73	3,326.44	2,963.61	3,589.44
4	Other Income					
	Other Income	4.13	3.72	11.76	11.12	14.90
	Foreign Exchange Fluctuation gain/(loss)	(173.22)	6.99	(339.78)	401.98	386.60
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,394.10	438.44	2,998.42	3,376.71	3,990.94
6	Interest	268.63	195.17	812.73	486.98	681.01
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1,125.47	243.27	2,185.69	2,889.73	3,309.93
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1,125.47	243.27	2,185.69	2,889.73	3,309.93
10	Tax Expense (Included FBT&Deferred Tax)	25.98	54.27	58.88	380.09	611.21
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	1,099.49	189.00	2,126.81	2,509.64	2,698.72
12	Extra ordinary items (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	1,099.49	189.00	2,126.81	2,509.64	2,698.72
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	2,542.37	2,542.20	2,542.37	2,542.20	2,542.37
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					7,236.40

16	Earnings Per share(EPS) (Rs.) :					
	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period , for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.32	0.74	8.37	9.87	10.62
	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period , for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	4.32	0.74	8.37	9.87	10.62
17	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	8,943,136	8,943,136	8,943,136	8,943,136	8,943,136
	- Percentage of Share Holding	35.18	35.18	35.18	35.18	35.18
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	Number of shares	6,184,310		6,184,310		3,684,310
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & Promoter group)	37.52		37.52		22.36
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	24.32		24.32		14.49
	b) Non-encumbered					
	Number of shares	10,296,221		10,296,221		12,796,221
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & Promoter group)	62.48		62.48		77.64
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	40.50		40.50		50.33

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2009 were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 30th January, 2010 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
2. The stand alone results are available on the company website www.lgsglobal.com under the investor's section and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com, <http://sebidifair.nic.in> and <http://corpfilling.co.in>
3. Previous year's figures have been regrouped, where ever necessary, to make them comparable with the current year.
4. The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter - NIL, received and disposed off during the quarter - NIL and lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter ended on 31.12.2009 is NIL.
5. The Company operates in Single Segment.

For LGS GLOBAL LIMITED
Sd/- K. VENKATA SUBBA RAO
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : HYDERABAD
Date : 30.01.2010